BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 514-155-300
Issue 2, January 1971
AT&TCo Standard
KS-19245, LIST 1
TELEPHONE ANSWERING SET
MECHANICAL ADJUSTMENT AND MAINTENANCE

SECTION 514-155-300
TABLE A
PART ORDERING INFORMATION• REMARKS
Recorder KS-19245, List 2 Announcement recording mechanism
Motor M 201 B-559822 Component of KS-19245, List 2
Recorder
Belt (Drive belt) B-559817-1 Component of KS-19245, List 2
Recorder
Belt (Capstan flywheel) B-559817-2 Component of KS-19245, List 2
Recorder
Shock Mount, Motor B-559821 Component of KS-19245, List 2
Recorder
Recorder KS-19245, List 3 Incoming message mechanism
Motor M 301 B-650602 Component of KS-19245, List 3
Recorder
Motor Fan B-558996 Component of KS-19245, List 3
Recorder
Shock Mount, Motor B-559821 Component of KS-19245, List 3
Recorder
Dial Assembly B-559988 Component of KS-19245, List 3
Recorder
Hub Cartridge Drive B-559923 Component of KS-19245, List 3
Recorder
Take-up Spool Assembly B-563465 Component of KS-19245, List 3
Recorder
Deck B-559921 Component of KS-19245, List 3
Recorder
Island, Trim Deck B-559922 Component of KS-19245, List 3
Recorder
Amplifier KS-19245, List 4 Printed wiring card for recording and
reproducing
Amplifier KS-19245, List 5 Printed wiring card containing voice

ISS 2, SECTION S 14-1 SS-300
TABLE A (Cont)
PART ORDERING INFORMATION* REMARKS
Power Cord KS-19245, List 10 For use with a 2-wire 110-volt ac
outlet
Power Cord KS-19245, List 11 For use with a 3-wire parallel-blade,
110-volt ac outlet
Cartridge KS-19245, List 6 Contains recording tape for incoming
messages
Retainer, Circuit Board B-560824 Secures KS-19245, List 4 and List 5
amplifiers
Hand Set ( Furnished G-5KR-61 Used to record and monitor
with Cord)
Cord H6E-61 Used with G-5KR-61 handset
Hanger, Handset B-560066 Handset cradle
Speaker Quam 3.2 ohms Monitors announcement and message
3 inch diam, tapes
30A05 or 09149
Relay RU Allied Control Co., Component of chassis assembly
Inc. SWX-63-13,
800 ohms
Relays AD,BD,DLY, Allied Control Co., Inc. Component of chassis assembly
E NA,FD, or LS TF154-CC-CC
24 VDC-700 ohms
Relay ADR Allied Control Co., Inc. Component of chassis assembly
TF154-C-C
24 VDC-700 ohms
Plate, Rectangular B-560085 Access to mounting cord terminal
board
Cover Access B-560083 Access to 1 hr, 2 hr limit switch
actuator of List 3 recorder
Operating Instruction B-559781 Contains operating instructions of
Label answering set, adheres to cover
Fuse Holder Bussman Fuse Located on bottom of set.